



PO Box 619969, Roseville, CA 95661-0969 | consolidated.com | NASDAQ: CNSL

June 30, 2023

Amanda Maxwell Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE, Lacey, WA 98503

RE: Consolidated Communications of Washington Company, LLC Docket UT-220584 - Annual Report Filed Pursuant to WAC 480-123-130(1)

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

Pursuant to WAC 480-123-130(1), Consolidated Communications of Washington Company, LLC ("CCWA") respectfully submits this Annual Report for the fiscal year from July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.

Due to the CONFIDENTIAL nature of the information contained in the response to subpart (c), pursuant to RCW 80.04.095 and WAC 480-07-160, CCWA hereby asserts a claim of confidentiality with respect thereto. The basis for this claim is that the response to subparts (c) contain valuable commercial information, including confidential network and customer location information. Accordingly, in compliance with WAC 480-07-160(5)(c), unredacted and redacted versions of this Annual Report accompany this letter. As specified in WAC 480-07-160(5)(b)(i), the unredacted pages claimed to be confidential have been marked in the upper right-hand corner, "Shaded information is designated as confidential per WAC 480-07-160." The confidential file is identified with the file suffix "(C)." The redacted file, identified with the file suffix "(R)," notes in the upper right-hand corner for each page containing information therein that is claimed to be confidential as "Redacted per WAC 480-07-160" and notes redacted information by blacking out the redacted (confidential) information.

This Annual Report was uploaded to the UTC's Web Portal on Monday, July 3, 2023, the next business day following the due date of July 1, 2023, which fell on a Saturday.

Please do not hesitate to contact me as indicated below with any questions or concerns regarding this filing.

Kind regards,

Flovd Jasinski

Director - Regulatory & Government Affairs (West)

P: 916.786.1597

floyd.jasinski@consolidated.com

Accompanying Documents